



## TABULATION OF BIDS

CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM

CONTRACT 1-OPEN CUT REPAIRS

CWSRF PROJECT NO. 5968-01

AEW PROJECT NO. 0180-0382

DATE: 6/22/2026

TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.

51301 Schoenherr Road

Shelby Township, MI 48315

### BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Strata Construction, Inc.	\$ 362,130.00 *
2	HMC, LLC	\$ 664,675.00
3	Eminent Excavating Local LLC	\$ 667,200.00
4	OCG Companies, LLC	\$ 683,668.00
5	Main Street Contracting, Inc	\$ 953,000.00

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF HARPER WOODS

CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM

CONTRACT 1-OPEN CUT REPAIRS

CWSRF PROJECT NO. 5968-01

AEW PROJECT NO. 0180-0382

Strata Construction, Inc.  
35443 Cordelia Street  
Clinton Township, MI 48035

HMC, LLC  
297 Elmwood Dr.  
Troy, MI 48083

Eminent Excavating Local LLC  
22161 Outer Drive West  
Dearborn, MI 48124

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	Ls	5,700.00	5,700.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max, \$21,600)	1	Ls	18,000.00	18,000.00	21,600.00	21,600.00	21,600.00	21,600.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	4	Ea	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,200.00	12,800.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	7	Ea	2,000.00	14,000.00	350.00	2,450.00	2,800.00	19,600.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	10	Ft	300.00	3,000.00	30.00	300.00	100.00	1,000.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	200	Syd	18.00	3,600.00	10.00	2,000.00	15.00	3,000.00
7.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	150	Syd	20.00	3,000.00	12.00	1,800.00	15.00	2,250.00
8.	_Fence, Rem and Replace	5	Ea	900.00	4,500.00	2,350.00	11,750.00	4,500.00	22,500.00
9.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Drop-In Filter	14	Ea	90.00	1,260.00	100.00	1,400.00	100.00	1,400.00
10.	_Project Cleanup	1	Ls	750.00	750.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
11.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	250	Cyd	30.00	7,500.00	50.00	12,500.00	45.00	11,250.00
12.	_Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 inch dia.	210	Ft	100.00	21,000.00	85.00	17,850.00	750.00	157,500.00
13.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06 inch - 12 inch, 0 Ft - 12 Ft Depth	125	Ft	335.00	41,875.00	1,700.00	212,500.00	1,000.00	125,000.00
14.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06 inch - 12 inch, 12 Ft - 24 Ft Depth	50	Ft	16.00	800.00 *	2,500.00	125,000.00	1,150.00	57,500.00
15.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 06 inch - 12 inch	800	Ft	4.05	3,240.00	7.70	6,160.00	15.00	12,000.00
16.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 06 inch - 12 inch	3,800	Ft	7.75	29,450.00	7.70	29,260.00	11.25	42,750.00
17.	_Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 12 inch	10	Ft	300.00	3,000.00	350.00	3,500.00	300.00	3,000.00
18.	_Easement Access	6	Ea	900.00	5,400.00	4,200.00	25,200.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
19.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	Ea	1,100.00	3,300.00	700.00	2,100.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
20.	_Sanitary Lateral, Open Cut Repair Investigation	2	Ea	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
21.	_Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect	21	Ea	800.00	16,800.00	1,000.00	21,000.00	500.00	10,500.00



CITY OF HARPER WOODS  
CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM

CONTRACT 1-OPEN CUT REPAIRS

CWSRF PROJECT NO. 5968-01

AEW PROJECT NO. 0180-0382

Strata Construction, Inc.  
35443 Cordelia Street  
Clinton Township, MI 48035

HMC, LLC  
297 Elmwood Dr.  
Troy, MI 48083

Eminent Excavating Local LLC  
22161 Outer Drive West  
Dearborn, MI 48124

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Strata Construction, Inc.		HMC, LLC		Eminent Excavating Local LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee (06-12x6) Dia, SDR 26	21	Ea	975.00	20,475.00	600.00	12,600.00	500.00	10,500.00
23.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	750.00	2,250.00	500.00	1,500.00	950.00	2,850.00
24.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	6	Ft	190.00	1,140.00	300.00	1,800.00	450.00	2,700.00
25.	Dr Structure, Tap, 10 inch	2	Ea	3,750.00	7,500.00	750.00	1,500.00	800.00	1,600.00
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	750.00	750.00	950.00	950.00
27.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	Ea	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	950.00	2,850.00
28.	_Cold Patch	5	Ton	350.00	1,750.00	200.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,500.00
29.	Cement	5	Ton	150.00	750.00	176.00	880.00	500.00	2,500.00
30.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	350	Syd	117.00	40,950.00	92.00	32,200.00	86.00	30,100.00
31.	Pavt Repr, Rem	350	Syd	14.50	5,075.00	12.50	4,375.00	15.00	5,250.00
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	100	Syd	112.50	11,250.00	74.00	7,400.00	77.00	7,700.00
33.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	50	Syd	112.00	5,600.00	66.00	3,300.00	85.00	4,250.00
34.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,300	Sft	11.25	14,625.00	9.50	12,350.00	7.00	9,100.00
35.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	400	Sft	12.35	4,940.00	10.75	4,300.00	10.00	4,000.00
36.	_Traffic Control, Major Road	1	Ls	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,650.00	3,650.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
37.	_Traffic Control, Minor Road	1	Ls	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,650.00	3,650.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
38.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,000	Syd	18.00	18,000.00	21.00	21,000.00	15.00	15,000.00
39.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	25.00	12,500.00	31.00	15,500.00	22.00	11,000.00
40.	_Deliverables	1	Ls	1,050.00	1,050.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>362,130.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>664,675.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>667,200.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF HARPER WOODS

CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM

CONTRACT 1-OPEN CUT REPAIRS

CWSRF PROJECT NO. 5968-01

AEW PROJECT NO. 0180-0382

OCG Companies, LLC  
1605 S Telegraph  
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Main Street Contracting, Inc  
47577 Avante Drive  
Wixom, MI 48393

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	Ls	7,727.00	7,727.00	42,500.00	42,500.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max, \$21,600)	1	Ls	14,232.00	14,232.00	21,600.00	21,600.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	4	Ea	3,572.00	14,288.00	2,700.00	10,800.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	7	Ea	500.00	3,500.00	300.00	2,100.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	10	Ft	80.00	800.00	30.00	300.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	200	Syd	16.50	3,300.00	15.00	3,000.00
7.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	150	Syd	22.00	3,300.00	15.00	2,250.00
8.	_Fence, Rem and Replace	5	Ea	2,500.00	12,500.00	30,000.00	150,000.00
9.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Drop-In Filter	14	Ea	100.00	1,400.00	100.00	1,400.00
10.	_Project Cleanup	1	Ls	7,097.00	7,097.00	500.00	500.00
11.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	250	Cyd	80.00	20,000.00	35.00	8,750.00
12.	_Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 inch dia.	210	Ft	650.00	136,500.00	95.00	19,950.00
13.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06 inch - 12 inch, 0 Ft - 12 Ft Depth	125	Ft	900.00	112,500.00	1,500.00	187,500.00
14.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06 inch - 12 inch, 12 Ft - 24 Ft Depth	50	Ft	1,050.00	52,500.00	1,700.00	85,000.00
15.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 06 inch - 12 inch	800	Ft	8.00	6,400.00	5.00	4,000.00
16.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 06 inch - 12 inch	3,800	Ft	8.00	30,400.00	5.00	19,000.00
17.	_Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 12 inch	10	Ft	800.00	8,000.00	175.00	1,750.00
18.	_Easement Access	6	Ea	1,715.00	10,290.00	28,000.00	168,000.00
19.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	Ea	930.00	2,790.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
20.	_Sanitary Lateral, Open Cut Repair Investigation	2	Ea	3,572.00	7,144.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
21.	_Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect	21	Ea	2,200.00	46,200.00	1,000.00	21,000.00



CITY OF HARPER WOODS  
 CWSRF SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM

CONTRACT 1-OPEN CUT REPAIRS

CWSRF PROJECT NO. 5968-01

AEW PROJECT NO. 0180-0382

OCG Companies, LLC  
 1605 S Telegraph  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Main Street Contracting, Inc  
 47577 Avante Drive  
 Wixom, MI 48393

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee (06-12x6) Dia, SDR 26	21	Ea	1,700.00	35,700.00	2,300.00	48,300.00
23.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	750.00	2,250.00	750.00	2,250.00
24.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	6	Ft	315.00	1,890.00	350.00	2,100.00
25.	Dr Structure, Tap, 10 inch	2	Ea	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
27.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole	3	Ea	1,200.00	3,600.00	900.00	2,700.00
28.	_Cold Patch	5	Ton	380.00	1,900.00	400.00	2,000.00
29.	Cement	5	Ton	350.00	1,750.00	300.00	1,500.00
30.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	350	Syd	120.00	42,000.00	113.00	39,550.00
31.	Pavt Repr, Rem	350	Syd	16.80	5,880.00	18.00	6,300.00
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	100	Syd	107.00	10,700.00	103.00	10,300.00
33.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	50	Syd	95.00	4,750.00	92.00	4,600.00
34.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,300	Sft	10.00	13,000.00	10.50	13,650.00
35.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	400	Sft	11.20	4,480.00	11.50	4,600.00
36.	_Traffic Control, Major Road	1	Ls	11,500.00	11,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
37.	_Traffic Control, Minor Road	1	Ls	5,800.00	5,800.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
38.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,000	Syd	19.50	19,500.00	25.00	25,000.00
39.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	500	Syd	25.00	12,500.00	30.00	15,000.00
40.	_Deliverables	1	Ls	1,800.00	1,800.00	500.00	500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>683,668.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>953,000.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER